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as of Nov 18, 2023

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 3-0 3-0 0-0 0-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 3-0 3-0 0-0 0-0

Team Box Score
No. Player

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG

4 ROBERTS, Jasmyne 3-3 78:24 26.1 14-27 .519 4-10 .400 5-8 .625 6 12 18 6.0 4 0 4 5 2 8 37 12.3
32 SPEARMAN, Lazaria 2-1 42:58 21.5 8-18 .444 1-2 .500 4-7 .571 6 4 10 5.0 3 0 1 5 1 2 21 10.5
1 HYLTON, Lemyah 3-0 60:44 20.2 12-21 .571 7-15 .467 0-0 .000 1 7 8 2.7 5 0 2 3 0 3 31 10.3

30 DAY-WILSON, Shayeann 3-0 86:42 28.9 10-29 .345 4-16 .250 2-5 .400 1 7 8 2.7 5 0 17 8 0 5 26 8.7
12 WILLIAMS, Ja'Leah 3-3 76:49 25.6 10-19 .526 2-6 .333 3-3 1.000 2 4 6 2.0 5 0 12 11 1 9 25 8.3
13 DWYER, Lashae 3-3 65:08 21.7 11-25 .440 2-7 .286 1-1 1.000 4 5 9 3.0 4 0 5 5 0 6 25 8.3
5 PATRICK, Jaida 3-3 71:36 23.9 10-20 .500 2-8 .250 1-2 .500 8 10 18 6.0 3 0 1 10 3 5 23 7.7

44 OLDACRE, Kyla 3-2 69:29 23.2 10-16 .625 0-0 .000 1-7 .143 11 9 20 6.7 5 0 3 1 3 2 21 7.0
21 STEDMAN, Ally 3-0 48:10 16.1 4-17 .235 3-15 .200 0-0 .000 0 5 5 1.7 3 0 0 1 0 2 11 3.7
Team 4 6 10
Total 3 600 89-192 .464 25-79 .316 17-33 .515 43 69 112 37.3 37 0 45 49 10 42 220 73.3
Opponents 3 600 64-175 .366 15-57 .263 6-13 .462 41 65 106 35.3 37 1 30 75 8 26 149 49.7

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Miami (FL) 56 57 43 64 0 220
Opponents 36 30 35 48 0 149



2023-24 Miami (FL) Women's Basketball
Extended Season Box Score

All games
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as of Nov 18, 2023

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 3-0 3-0 0-0 0-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 3-0 3-0 0-0 0-0

Team Box Score Extended
No. Player

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A A/G TO TO/G A/TO BLK BLK/G STL STL/G PTS AVG

4 ROBERTS, Jasmyne 3-3 78:24 26.1 14-27 .519 4-10 .400 5-8 .625 6 12 18 6.0 4 0 4 1.33 5 1.67 0.80 2 0.67 8 2.67 37 12.3
32 SPEARMAN, Lazaria 2-1 42:58 21.5 8-18 .444 1-2 .500 4-7 .571 6 4 10 5.0 3 0 1 0.50 5 2.50 0.20 1 0.50 2 1.00 21 10.5

1 HYLTON, Lemyah 3-0 60:44 20.2 12-21 .571 7-15 .467 0-0 .000 1 7 8 2.7 5 0 2 0.67 3 1.00 0.67 0 0.00 3 1.00 31 10.3
30 DAY-WILSON, Shayeann 3-0 86:42 28.9 10-29 .345 4-16 .250 2-5 .400 1 7 8 2.7 5 0 17 5.67 8 2.67 2.13 0 0.00 5 1.67 26 8.7
12 WILLIAMS, Ja'Leah 3-3 76:49 25.6 10-19 .526 2-6 .333 3-3 1.000 2 4 6 2.0 5 0 12 4.00 11 3.67 1.09 1 0.33 9 3.00 25 8.3
13 DWYER, Lashae 3-3 65:08 21.7 11-25 .440 2-7 .286 1-1 1.000 4 5 9 3.0 4 0 5 1.67 5 1.67 1.00 0 0.00 6 2.00 25 8.3

5 PATRICK, Jaida 3-3 71:36 23.9 10-20 .500 2-8 .250 1-2 .500 8 10 18 6.0 3 0 1 0.33 10 3.33 0.10 3 1.00 5 1.67 23 7.7
44 OLDACRE, Kyla 3-2 69:29 23.2 10-16 .625 0-0 .000 1-7 .143 11 9 20 6.7 5 0 3 1.00 1 0.33 3.00 3 1.00 2 0.67 21 7.0
21 STEDMAN, Ally 3-0 48:10 16.1 4-17 .235 3-15 .200 0-0 .000 0 5 5 1.7 3 0 0 0.00 1 0.33 0.00 0 0.00 2 0.67 11 3.7
Total 3 600 89-192 .464 25-79 .316 17-33 .515 43 69 112 37.3 37 0 45 15.00 49 16.33 0.92 10 3.33 42 14.00 220 73.3
Opponents 3 600 64-175 .366 15-57 .263 6-13 .462 41 65 106 35.3 37 1 30 10.00 75 25.00 0.40 8 2.67 26 8.67 149 49.7

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Miami (FL) 56 57 43 64 0 220
Opponents 36 30 35 48 0 149



2023-24 Miami (FL) Women's Basketball
Overall Team Statistics

All games
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as of Nov 18, 2023

Team Statistics
UM OPP

Scoring 220 149
Points per game 73.3 49.7
Scoring margin +23.7 -

Field goals-att 89-192 64-175
Field goal pct .464 .366

3 point fg-att 25-79 15-57
3-point FG pct .316 .263
3-pt FG made per game 8.3 5.0

Free throws-att 17-33 6-13
Free throw pct .515 .462
F-Throws made per game 5.7 2.0

Rebounds 112 106
Rebounds per game 37.3 35.3
Rebounding margin +2.0 -

Assists 45 30
Assists per game 15.0 10.0

Turnovers 49 75
Turnovers per game 16.3 25.0
Turnover margin +8.7 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.9 0.4

Steals 42 26
Steals per game 14.0 8.7

Blocks 10 8
Blocks per game 3.3 2.7

Winning streak 3 -
Home win streak 3 -

Attendance 8554 0
Home games-Avg/Game 3-2851 0-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Miami (FL) 56 57 43 64 0 220
Opponents 36 30 35 48 0 149



2023-24 Miami (FL) Women's Basketball
Season Schedule/Results & Leaders
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as of Nov 18, 2023

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 3-0 3-0 0-0 0-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 3-0 3-0 0-0 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds
11/09/2023 Jacksonville W 81-53 3851 (14) ROBERTS, Jasmyne (7) ROBERTS, Jasmyne

(14) HYLTON, Lemyah
11/12/2023 Fordham W 78-39 2515 (17) HYLTON, Lemyah (8) PATRICK, Jaida

(8) OLDACRE, Kyla
11/17/2023 Southern U. W 61-57 2188 (17) ROBERTS, Jasmyne (8) OLDACRE, Kyla

Attendance Summary
Games Attend Avg/Game

Home 3 8554 2851
Away 0 0 0
Neutral 0 0 0
Total 3 8554 2851
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Combined Team Statistics
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as of Nov 18, 2023

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 3-0 3-0 0-0 0-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 3-0 3-0 0-0 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Miami (FL) 56 57 43 64 0 220
Opponents 36 30 35 48 0 149

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
4 ROBERTS, Jasmyne 3-3 78:24 26.1 14-27 .519 4-10 .400 5-8 .625 6 12 18 6.0 4 0 4 5 2 8 37 12.3

32 SPEARMAN, Lazaria 2-1 42:58 21.5 8-18 .444 1-2 .500 4-7 .571 6 4 10 5.0 3 0 1 5 1 2 21 10.5
1 HYLTON, Lemyah 3-0 60:44 20.2 12-21 .571 7-15 .467 0-0 .000 1 7 8 2.7 5 0 2 3 0 3 31 10.3

30 DAY-WILSON, Shayeann 3-0 86:42 28.9 10-29 .345 4-16 .250 2-5 .400 1 7 8 2.7 5 0 17 8 0 5 26 8.7
12 WILLIAMS, Ja'Leah 3-3 76:49 25.6 10-19 .526 2-6 .333 3-3 1.000 2 4 6 2.0 5 0 12 11 1 9 25 8.3
13 DWYER, Lashae 3-3 65:08 21.7 11-25 .440 2-7 .286 1-1 1.000 4 5 9 3.0 4 0 5 5 0 6 25 8.3

5 PATRICK, Jaida 3-3 71:36 23.9 10-20 .500 2-8 .250 1-2 .500 8 10 18 6.0 3 0 1 10 3 5 23 7.7
44 OLDACRE, Kyla 3-2 69:29 23.2 10-16 .625 0-0 .000 1-7 .143 11 9 20 6.7 5 0 3 1 3 2 21 7.0
21 STEDMAN, Ally 3-0 48:10 16.1 4-17 .235 3-15 .200 0-0 .000 0 5 5 1.7 3 0 0 1 0 2 11 3.7
Team 4 6 10
Total 3 600 89-192 .464 25-79 .316 17-33 .515 43 69 112 37.3 37 0 45 49 10 42 220 73.3
Opponents 3 600 64-175 .366 15-57 .263 6-13 .462 41 65 106 35.3 37 1 30 75 8 26 149 49.7

Team Statistics
UM OPP

Scoring 220 149
Points per game 73.3 49.7
Scoring margin +23.7 -

Field goals-att 89-192 64-175
Field goal pct .464 .366

3 point fg-att 25-79 15-57
3-point FG pct .316 .263
3-pt FG made per game 8.3 5.0

Free throws-att 17-33 6-13
Free throw pct .515 .462
F-Throws made per game 5.7 2.0

Rebounds 112 106
Rebounds per game 37.3 35.3
Rebounding margin +2.0 -

Assists 45 30
Assists per game 15.0 10.0

Turnovers 49 75
Turnovers per game 16.3 25.0
Turnover margin +8.7 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.9 0.4

Steals 42 26
Steals per game 14.0 8.7

Blocks 10 8
Blocks per game 3.3 2.7

Winning streak 3 -
Home win streak 3 -

Attendance 8554 0
Home games-Avg/Game 3-2851 0-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/09/2023 Jacksonville W 81-53 3851
11/12/2023 Fordham W 78-39 2515
11/17/2023 Southern U. W 61-57 2188



2023-24 Miami (FL) Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Nov 18, 2023

#1 HYLTON, Lemyah
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Jacksonville 11/09/2023 21:17 6-10 .600 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.0 0 1 0 0 1 14 14.0
Fordham 11/12/2023 20:06 6-9 .667 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.0 4 1 2 0 1 17 15.5
Southern U. 11/17/2023 19:20 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 2.7 1 0 1 0 1 0 10.3
Totals 0 60:44 12-21 .571 7-15 .467 0-0 .000 1 7 8 2.7 5 2 3 0 3 31 10.3

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct
FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

3 20.2 10.3 57.1 46.7 0.0 2.7 0.7 1.0 0.7 1.0 0.0



2023-24 Miami (FL) Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Nov 18, 2023

#4 ROBERTS, Jasmyne
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Jacksonville 11/09/2023 * 22:44 6-8 .750 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 3 4 7 7.0 2 0 2 0 2 14 14.0
Fordham 11/12/2023 * 24:57 3-4 .750 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 6 7 7.0 0 1 2 1 3 6 10.0
Southern U. 11/17/2023 * 30:43 5-15 .333 2-5 .400 5-8 .625 2 2 4 6.0 2 3 1 1 3 17 12.3
Totals 3 78:24 14-27 .519 4-10 .400 5-8 .625 6 12 18 6.0 4 4 5 2 8 37 12.3

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

3 26.1 12.3 51.9 40.0 62.5 6.0 1.3 1.7 0.8 2.7 0.7



2023-24 Miami (FL) Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Nov 18, 2023

#5 PATRICK, Jaida
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Jacksonville 11/09/2023 * 21:56 1-6 .167 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 5.0 2 1 4 1 0 2 2.0
Fordham 11/12/2023 * 27:02 6-9 .667 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 2 6 8 6.5 1 0 5 1 5 14 8.0
Southern U. 11/17/2023 * 22:38 3-5 .600 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 4 1 5 6.0 0 0 1 1 0 7 7.7
Totals 3 71:36 10-20 .500 2-8 .250 1-2 .500 8 10 18 6.0 3 1 10 3 5 23 7.7

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

3 23.9 7.7 50.0 25.0 50.0 6.0 0.3 3.3 0.1 1.7 1.0



2023-24 Miami (FL) Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Nov 18, 2023

#12 WILLIAMS, Ja'Leah
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Jacksonville 11/09/2023 * 23:29 3-5 .600 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 2 1 1 0 4 9 9.0
Fordham 11/12/2023 * 22:09 3-5 .600 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.5 0 8 7 1 3 7 8.0
Southern U. 11/17/2023 * 31:11 4-9 .444 0-2 .000 1-1 1.000 1 2 3 2.0 3 3 3 0 2 9 8.3
Totals 3 76:49 10-19 .526 2-6 .333 3-3 1.000 2 4 6 2.0 5 12 11 1 9 25 8.3

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

3 25.6 8.3 52.6 33.3 100.0 2.0 4.0 3.7 1.1 3.0 0.3



2023-24 Miami (FL) Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Nov 18, 2023

#13 DWYER, Lashae
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Jacksonville 11/09/2023 * 22:37 6-11 .545 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2 2 4 4.0 2 1 1 0 2 13 13.0
Fordham 11/12/2023 * 25:33 3-8 .375 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.5 0 2 1 0 4 7 10.0
Southern U. 11/17/2023 * 16:58 2-6 .333 0-2 .000 1-1 1.000 1 1 2 3.0 2 2 3 0 0 5 8.3
Totals 3 65:08 11-25 .440 2-7 .286 1-1 1.000 4 5 9 3.0 4 5 5 0 6 25 8.3

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

3 21.7 8.3 44.0 28.6 100.0 3.0 1.7 1.7 1.0 2.0 0.0



2023-24 Miami (FL) Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Nov 18, 2023

#21 STEDMAN, Ally
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Jacksonville 11/09/2023 18:15 2-9 .222 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 2 0 1 0 2 6 6.0
Fordham 11/12/2023 15:13 2-5 .400 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5.5
Southern U. 11/17/2023 14:43 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.7 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.7
Totals 0 48:10 4-17 .235 3-15 .200 0-0 .000 0 5 5 1.7 3 0 1 0 2 11 3.7

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct
FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

3 16.1 3.7 23.5 20.0 0.0 1.7 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.7 0.0



2023-24 Miami (FL) Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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#30 DAY-WILSON, Shayeann
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Jacksonville 11/09/2023 29:42 2-8 .250 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 1 3 4 4.0 0 9 1 0 2 6 6.0
Fordham 11/12/2023 23:27 3-6 .500 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.5 3 6 3 0 0 7 6.5
Southern U. 11/17/2023 33:33 5-15 .333 2-9 .222 1-3 .333 0 3 3 2.7 2 2 4 0 3 13 8.7
Totals 0 86:42 10-29 .345 4-16 .250 2-5 .400 1 7 8 2.7 5 17 8 0 5 26 8.7

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

3 28.9 8.7 34.5 25.0 40.0 2.7 5.7 2.7 2.1 1.7 0.0



2023-24 Miami (FL) Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Nov 18, 2023

#32 SPEARMAN, Lazaria
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Jacksonville 11/09/2023 20:19 4-9 .444 1-2 .500 4-7 .571 4 2 6 6.0 1 1 1 0 0 13 13.0
Fordham 11/12/2023 * 22:39 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 5.0 2 0 4 1 2 8 10.5
Totals 1 42:58 8-18 .444 1-2 .500 4-7 .571 6 4 10 5.0 3 1 5 1 2 21 10.5

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

2 21.5 10.5 44.4 50.0 57.1 5.0 0.5 2.5 0.2 1.0 0.5



2023-24 Miami (FL) Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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#44 OLDACRE, Kyla
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Jacksonville 11/09/2023 * 19:41 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 4.0 2 2 0 0 1 4 4.0
Fordham 11/12/2023 18:54 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 6 8 6.0 2 1 1 0 0 7 5.5
Southern U. 11/17/2023 * 30:54 5-7 .714 0-0 .000 0-5 .000 7 1 8 6.7 1 0 0 3 1 10 7.0
Totals 2 69:29 10-16 .625 0-0 .000 1-7 .143 11 9 20 6.7 5 3 1 3 2 21 7.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

3 23.2 7.0 62.5 0.0 14.3 6.7 1.0 0.3 3.0 0.7 1.0



2023-24 Miami (FL) Women's Basketball
Team Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Nov 18, 2023

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Jacksonville 11/09/2023 81-53 W 32-70 .457 10-31 .323 7-11 .636 14 22 36 36.0 13 16 11 1 14 81 81.0
Fordham 11/12/2023 78-39 W 33-60 .550 11-24 .458 1-2 .500 11 28 39 37.5 12 19 25 4 18 78 79.5
Southern U. 11/17/2023 61-57 W 24-62 .387 4-24 .167 9-20 .450 18 19 37 37.3 12 10 13 5 10 61 73.3
Total 220 89-192 .464 25-79 .316 17-33 .515 43 69 112 37.3 37 45 49 10 42 220 73.3
Opponents 149 64-175 .366 15-57 .263 6-13 .462 41 65 106 35.3 37 30 75 8 26 149 49.7

Miami (FL) Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

3 73.3 46.4 31.6 51.5 37.3 15.0 16.3 0.9 14.0 3.3



2023-24 Miami (FL) Women's Basketball
Team High/Low Analysis

All games
Page 1/4

as of Nov 18, 2023

Miami (FL) - Game Highs
POINTS 81 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

78 Fordham (11/12/2023)
61 Southern U. (11/17/2023)

FIELD GOALS MADE 33 Fordham (11/12/2023)
32 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 70 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
62 Southern U. (11/17/2023)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .550 (33-60) Fordham (11/12/2023)
.457 (32-70) Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

3 PT FG MADE 11 Fordham (11/12/2023)
10 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 31 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
24 Southern U. (11/17/2023)
24 Fordham (11/12/2023)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .458 (11-24) Fordham (11/12/2023)
.323 (10-31) Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

FREE THROWS MADE 9 Southern U. (11/17/2023)
7 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 20 Southern U. (11/17/2023)
11 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .636 (7-11) Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
.500 (1-2) Fordham (11/12/2023)

REBOUNDS 39 Fordham (11/12/2023)
37 Southern U. (11/17/2023)

ASSISTS 19 Fordham (11/12/2023)
16 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

STEALS 18 Fordham (11/12/2023)
14 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

BLOCKED SHOTS 5 Southern U. (11/17/2023)
4 Fordham (11/12/2023)

TURNOVERS 25 Fordham (11/12/2023)
13 Southern U. (11/17/2023)

FOULS 13 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
12 Southern U. (11/17/2023)
12 Fordham (11/12/2023)



2023-24 Miami (FL) Women's Basketball
Team High/Low Analysis

All games
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as of Nov 18, 2023

Opponent - Game Highs
POINTS 57 Southern U. (11/17/2023)

53 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
39 Fordham (11/12/2023)

FIELD GOALS MADE 25 Southern U. (11/17/2023)
22 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 64 Southern U. (11/17/2023)
61 Fordham (11/12/2023)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .440 (22-50) Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
.391 (25-64) Southern U. (11/17/2023)

3 PT FG MADE 6 Southern U. (11/17/2023)
5 Fordham (11/12/2023)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 24 Fordham (11/12/2023)
22 Southern U. (11/17/2023)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .364 (4-11) Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
.273 (6-22) Southern U. (11/17/2023)

FREE THROWS MADE 5 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
1 Southern U. (11/17/2023)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 10 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
3 Southern U. (11/17/2023)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .500 (5-10) Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
.333 (1-3) Southern U. (11/17/2023)

REBOUNDS 40 Southern U. (11/17/2023)
34 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

ASSISTS 14 Southern U. (11/17/2023)
10 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

STEALS 15 Fordham (11/12/2023)
6 Southern U. (11/17/2023)

BLOCKED SHOTS 3 Southern U. (11/17/2023)
3 Fordham (11/12/2023)

TURNOVERS 31 Fordham (11/12/2023)
25 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

FOULS 17 Southern U. (11/17/2023)
15 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
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Miami (FL) - Game Lows
POINTS 61 Southern U. (11/17/2023)

78 Fordham (11/12/2023)
81 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

FIELD GOALS MADE 24 Southern U. (11/17/2023)
32 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 60 Fordham (11/12/2023)
62 Southern U. (11/17/2023)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .387 (24-62) Southern U. (11/17/2023)
.457 (32-70) Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

3 PT FG MADE 4 Southern U. (11/17/2023)
10 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 24 Southern U. (11/17/2023)
24 Fordham (11/12/2023)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .167 (4-24) Southern U. (11/17/2023)
.323 (10-31) Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

FREE THROWS MADE 1 Fordham (11/12/2023)
7 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 2 Fordham (11/12/2023)
11 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .450 (9-20) Southern U. (11/17/2023)
.500 (1-2) Fordham (11/12/2023)

REBOUNDS 36 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
37 Southern U. (11/17/2023)

ASSISTS 10 Southern U. (11/17/2023)
16 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

STEALS 10 Southern U. (11/17/2023)
14 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

BLOCKED SHOTS 1 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
4 Fordham (11/12/2023)

TURNOVERS 11 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
13 Southern U. (11/17/2023)

FOULS 12 Southern U. (11/17/2023)
12 Fordham (11/12/2023)
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Opponent - Game Lows
POINTS 39 Fordham (11/12/2023)

53 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
57 Southern U. (11/17/2023)

FIELD GOALS MADE 17 Fordham (11/12/2023)
22 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 50 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
61 Fordham (11/12/2023)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .279 (17-61) Fordham (11/12/2023)
.391 (25-64) Southern U. (11/17/2023)

3 PT FG MADE 4 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
5 Fordham (11/12/2023)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 11 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
22 Southern U. (11/17/2023)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .208 (5-24) Fordham (11/12/2023)
.273 (6-22) Southern U. (11/17/2023)

FREE THROWS MADE 0 Fordham (11/12/2023)
1 Southern U. (11/17/2023)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 0 Fordham (11/12/2023)
3 Southern U. (11/17/2023)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .333 (1-3) Southern U. (11/17/2023)
REBOUNDS 32 Fordham (11/12/2023)

34 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
ASSISTS 6 Fordham (11/12/2023)

10 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
STEALS 5 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

6 Southern U. (11/17/2023)
BLOCKED SHOTS 2 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

3 Southern U. (11/17/2023)
3 Fordham (11/12/2023)

TURNOVERS 19 Southern U. (11/17/2023)
25 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

FOULS 5 Fordham (11/12/2023)
15 Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
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Miami (FL) - Individual Game Highs
POINTS 17 Jasmyne Roberts vs Southern U. (11/17/2023)

17 Lemyah Hylton vs Fordham (11/12/2023)
14 Jaida Patrick vs Fordham (11/12/2023)
14 Lemyah Hylton vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
14 Jasmyne Roberts vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

FIELD GOALS MADE 6 Jaida Patrick vs Fordham (11/12/2023)
6 Lemyah Hylton vs Fordham (11/12/2023)
6 Lemyah Hylton vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
6 Jasmyne Roberts vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
6 Lashae Dwyer vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 15 Jasmyne Roberts vs Southern U. (11/17/2023)
15 Shayeann Day-Wilson vs Southern U. (11/17/2023)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) .750 (6-8) Jasmyne Roberts vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
.714 (5-7) Kyla Oldacre vs Southern U. (11/17/2023)

3 PT FG MADE 5 Lemyah Hylton vs Fordham (11/12/2023)
2 Jasmyne Roberts vs Southern U. (11/17/2023)
2 Shayeann Day-Wilson vs Southern U. (11/17/2023)
2 Jaida Patrick vs Fordham (11/12/2023)
2 Lemyah Hylton vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
2 Jasmyne Roberts vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
2 Ally Stedman vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 9 Shayeann Day-Wilson vs Southern U. (11/17/2023)
8 Lemyah Hylton vs Fordham (11/12/2023)
8 Ally Stedman vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) .625 (5-8) Lemyah Hylton vs Fordham (11/12/2023)
.500 (2-4) Jaida Patrick vs Fordham (11/12/2023)
.500 (2-4) Jasmyne Roberts vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

FREE THROWS MADE 5 Jasmyne Roberts vs Southern U. (11/17/2023)
4 Lazaria Spearman vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 8 Jasmyne Roberts vs Southern U. (11/17/2023)
7 Lazaria Spearman vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) .625 (5-8) Jasmyne Roberts vs Southern U. (11/17/2023)
.571 (4-7) Lazaria Spearman vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

REBOUNDS 8 Kyla Oldacre vs Southern U. (11/17/2023)
8 Jaida Patrick vs Fordham (11/12/2023)
8 Kyla Oldacre vs Fordham (11/12/2023)

ASSISTS 9 Shayeann Day-Wilson vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
8 Ja'Leah Williams vs Fordham (11/12/2023)

STEALS 5 Jaida Patrick vs Fordham (11/12/2023)
4 Lashae Dwyer vs Fordham (11/12/2023)
4 Ja'Leah Williams vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

BLOCKED SHOTS 3 Kyla Oldacre vs Southern U. (11/17/2023)
1 Jaida Patrick vs Southern U. (11/17/2023)
1 Jasmyne Roberts vs Southern U. (11/17/2023)
1 Lazaria Spearman vs Fordham (11/12/2023)
1 Ja'Leah Williams vs Fordham (11/12/2023)
1 Jaida Patrick vs Fordham (11/12/2023)
1 Jasmyne Roberts vs Fordham (11/12/2023)
1 Jaida Patrick vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

TURNOVERS 7 Ja'Leah Williams vs Fordham (11/12/2023)
5 Jaida Patrick vs Fordham (11/12/2023)

FOULS 4 Lemyah Hylton vs Fordham (11/12/2023)
3 Ja'Leah Williams vs Southern U. (11/17/2023)
3 Shayeann Day-Wilson vs Fordham (11/12/2023)
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Opponent - Individual Game Highs
POINTS 16 Edyn Battle vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

13 Taylor Donaldson vs Fordham (11/12/2023)
12 Soniyah Reed vs Southern U. (11/17/2023)
11 Sirviva Legions vs Southern U. (11/17/2023)
11 Aleighyah Fontenot vs Southern U. (11/17/2023)
11 Saniyah Craig vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

FIELD GOALS MADE 7 Edyn Battle vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
5 Sirviva Legions vs Southern U. (11/17/2023)
5 Tionna Lidge vs Southern U. (11/17/2023)
5 Soniyah Reed vs Southern U. (11/17/2023)
5 Taylor Donaldson vs Fordham (11/12/2023)
5 Saniyah Craig vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 20 Taylor Donaldson vs Fordham (11/12/2023)
15 Edyn Battle vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) .625 (5-8) Tionna Lidge vs Southern U. (11/17/2023)
.625 (5-8) Sirviva Legions vs Southern U. (11/17/2023)
.625 (5-8) Saniyah Craig vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

3 PT FG MADE 3 Taylor Donaldson vs Fordham (11/12/2023)
2 Soniyah Reed vs Southern U. (11/17/2023)
2 Aleighyah Fontenot vs Southern U. (11/17/2023)
2 Asiana Britt vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 10 Aleighyah Fontenot vs Southern U. (11/17/2023)
10 Taylor Donaldson vs Fordham (11/12/2023)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) 1.000 (2-2) Asiana Britt vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
.500 (2-4) Soniyah Reed vs Southern U. (11/17/2023)

FREE THROWS MADE 2 Edyn Battle vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
1 Aleighyah Fontenot vs Southern U. (11/17/2023)
1 Makayla Edwards vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
1 Jalisa Dunlap vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
1 Saniyah Craig vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 4 Edyn Battle vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
2 Makayla Edwards vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
2 Jalisa Dunlap vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
2 Saniyah Craig vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

REBOUNDS 8 Kyanna Morgan vs Southern U. (11/17/2023)
8 Sky Castro vs Southern U. (11/17/2023)

ASSISTS 6 Chloe Fleming vs Southern U. (11/17/2023)
4 Aleighyah Fontenot vs Southern U. (11/17/2023)

STEALS 4 Emy Hayford vs Fordham (11/12/2023)
2 Chloe Fleming vs Southern U. (11/17/2023)
2 Aleighyah Fontenot vs Southern U. (11/17/2023)
2 Taya Davis vs Fordham (11/12/2023)
2 Taylor Donaldson vs Fordham (11/12/2023)
2 Rose Nelson vs Fordham (11/12/2023)
2 Matilda Flood vs Fordham (11/12/2023)
2 Makayla Edwards vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
2 Edyn Battle vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

BLOCKED SHOTS 1 Tionna Lidge vs Southern U. (11/17/2023)
1 Soniyah Reed vs Southern U. (11/17/2023)
1 Sky Castro vs Southern U. (11/17/2023)
1 Emy Hayford vs Fordham (11/12/2023)
1 Maranda Nyborg vs Fordham (11/12/2023)
1 Kailah Harris vs Fordham (11/12/2023)
1 Saniyah Craig vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
1 Jada Jones vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
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Opponent - Individual Game Highs
TURNOVERS 9 Taya Davis vs Fordham (11/12/2023)

7 Emy Hayford vs Fordham (11/12/2023)
FOULS 5 Jada Jones vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)

4 Aleighyah Fontenot vs Southern U. (11/17/2023)
4 Sana'a Garrett vs Jacksonville (11/09/2023)
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Summary
Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

Player GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
ROBERTS, Jasmyne 3-3 26.1 .519 .400 .625 6.0 1.3 8 2 12.3 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
SPEARMAN, Lazaria 2-1 21.5 .444 .500 .571 5.0 0.5 2 1 10.5 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
HYLTON, Lemyah 3-0 20.2 .571 .467 .000 2.7 0.7 3 0 10.3 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
DAY-WILSON, Shayeann 3-0 28.9 .345 .250 .400 2.7 5.7 5 0 8.7 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
WILLIAMS, Ja'Leah 3-3 25.6 .526 .333 1.000 2.0 4.0 9 1 8.3 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
DWYER, Lashae 3-3 21.7 .440 .286 1.000 3.0 1.7 6 0 8.3 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
PATRICK, Jaida 3-3 23.9 .500 .250 .500 6.0 0.3 5 3 7.7 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
OLDACRE, Kyla 3-2 23.2 .625 .000 .143 6.7 1.0 2 3 7.0 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
STEDMAN, Ally 3-0 16.1 .235 .200 .000 1.7 0.0 2 0 3.7 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Totals 3 .464 .316 .515 37.3 15.0 42 10 73.3 0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Opponent 3 .366 .263 .462 35.3 10.0 26 8 49.7 0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0

Scoring
Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

Player FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G
ROBERTS, Jasmyne 14-27 .519 4-10 .400 5-8 .625 37 12.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
SPEARMAN, Lazaria 8-18 .444 1-2 .500 4-7 .571 21 10.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
HYLTON, Lemyah 12-21 .571 7-15 .467 0-0 .000 31 10.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
DAY-WILSON, Shayeann 10-29 .345 4-16 .250 2-5 .400 26 8.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
WILLIAMS, Ja'Leah 10-19 .526 2-6 .333 3-3 1.000 25 8.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
DWYER, Lashae 11-25 .440 2-7 .286 1-1 1.000 25 8.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
PATRICK, Jaida 10-20 .500 2-8 .250 1-2 .500 23 7.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
OLDACRE, Kyla 10-16 .625 0-0 .000 1-7 .143 21 7.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
STEDMAN, Ally 4-17 .235 3-15 .200 0-0 .000 11 3.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
Totals 89-192 .464 25-79 .316 17-33 .515 220 73.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
Opponent 64-175 .366 15-57 .263 6-13 .462 149 49.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0

Totals
Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

Player O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO HI PTS O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO HI PTS
ROBERTS, Jasmyne 6 12 18 4 0 4 5 0.8 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
SPEARMAN, Lazaria 6 4 10 3 0 1 5 0.2 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
HYLTON, Lemyah 1 7 8 5 0 2 3 0.7 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
DAY-WILSON, Shayeann 1 7 8 5 0 17 8 2.1 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
WILLIAMS, Ja'Leah 2 4 6 5 0 12 11 1.1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
DWYER, Lashae 4 5 9 4 0 5 5 1.0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
PATRICK, Jaida 8 10 18 3 0 1 10 0.1 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
OLDACRE, Kyla 11 9 20 5 0 3 1 3.0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
STEDMAN, Ally 0 5 5 3 0 0 1 0.0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
Totals 43 69 112 37 0 45 49 0.9 81 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
Opponent 41 65 106 37 1 30 75 0.4 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
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Opponent Date Score 1 4 5 12 13 21 30 32 44
HYLTON,LEM ROBERTS,JA PATRICK,JA WILLIAMS,J DWYER,LASH STEDMAN,AL DAY-WILSON SPEARMAN,L OLDACRE,KY

Jacksonville 11/09/2023 81-53 W 14-3-1 14-7-0 2-5-1 9-0-1 13-4-1 6-1-0 6-4-9 13-6-1 4-4-2
Fordham 11/12/2023 78-39 W 17-1-1 6-7-1 14-8-0 7-3-8 7-3-2 5-1-0 7-1-6 8-4-0 7-8-1
Southern U. 11/17/2023 61-57 W 0-4-0 17-4-3 7-5-0 9-3-3 5-2-2 0-3-0 13-3-2 DNP 10-8-0
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Points
## Player G Pts Pts/G
4 Roberts, Jasmyne 3 37 12.3
1 Hylton, Lemyah 3 31 10.3
30 Day-Wilson, Shayeann 3 26 8.7
12 Williams, Ja'Leah 3 25 8.3
13 Dwyer, Lashae 3 25 8.3
5 Patrick, Jaida 3 23 7.7
32 Spearman, Lazaria 2 21 10.5
44 Oldacre, Kyla 3 21 7.0
21 Stedman, Ally 3 11 3.7

Scoring Average
## Player G Pts Pts/G
4 Roberts, Jasmyne 3 37 12.3
32 Spearman, Lazaria 2 21 10.5
1 Hylton, Lemyah 3 31 10.3
30 Day-Wilson, Shayeann 3 26 8.7
12 Williams, Ja'Leah 3 25 8.3
13 Dwyer, Lashae 3 25 8.3
5 Patrick, Jaida 3 23 7.7
44 Oldacre, Kyla 3 21 7.0
21 Stedman, Ally 3 11 3.7

Field Goal Percentage
## Player FG Att Pct
44 Oldacre, Kyla 10 16 .625
1 Hylton, Lemyah 12 21 .571
12 Williams, Ja'Leah 10 19 .526
4 Roberts, Jasmyne 14 27 .519
5 Patrick, Jaida 10 20 .500
32 Spearman, Lazaria 8 18 .444
13 Dwyer, Lashae 11 25 .440
30 Day-Wilson, Shayeann 10 29 .345
21 Stedman, Ally 4 17 .235

Field Goal Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
30 Day-Wilson, Shayeann 3 29 9.7
4 Roberts, Jasmyne 3 27 9.0
13 Dwyer, Lashae 3 25 8.3
1 Hylton, Lemyah 3 21 7.0
5 Patrick, Jaida 3 20 6.7

Field Goals Made
## Player G Made Made/G
4 Roberts, Jasmyne 3 14 4.7
1 Hylton, Lemyah 3 12 4.0
13 Dwyer, Lashae 3 11 3.7
30 Day-Wilson, Shayeann 3 10 3.3
12 Williams, Ja'Leah 3 10 3.3

3-Point FG Percentage
## Player 3FG Att Pct
32 Spearman, Lazaria 1 2 .500
1 Hylton, Lemyah 7 15 .467
4 Roberts, Jasmyne 4 10 .400
12 Williams, Ja'Leah 2 6 .333
13 Dwyer, Lashae 2 7 .286
30 Day-Wilson, Shayeann 4 16 .250
5 Patrick, Jaida 2 8 .250
21 Stedman, Ally 3 15 .200

3-Point FG Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
30 Day-Wilson, Shayeann 3 16 5.3
1 Hylton, Lemyah 3 15 5.0
21 Stedman, Ally 3 15 5.0
4 Roberts, Jasmyne 3 10 3.3
5 Patrick, Jaida 3 8 2.7

3-Point FG Made
## Player G Made Made/G
1 Hylton, Lemyah 3 7 2.3
4 Roberts, Jasmyne 3 4 1.3
30 Day-Wilson, Shayeann 3 4 1.3
21 Stedman, Ally 3 3 1.0
12 Williams, Ja'Leah 3 2 0.7



2023-24 Miami (FL) Women's Basketball
Category Leaders

All games
Page 2/3

as of Nov 18, 2023

Free Throw Percentage
## Player Made Att Pct
12 Williams, Ja'Leah 3 3 1.000
13 Dwyer, Lashae 1 1 1.000
4 Roberts, Jasmyne 5 8 .625
32 Spearman, Lazaria 4 7 .571
5 Patrick, Jaida 1 2 .500
30 Day-Wilson, Shayeann 2 5 .400
44 Oldacre, Kyla 1 7 .143

Free Throw Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
4 Roberts, Jasmyne 3 8 2.7
32 Spearman, Lazaria 2 7 3.5
44 Oldacre, Kyla 3 7 2.3
30 Day-Wilson, Shayeann 3 5 1.7
12 Williams, Ja'Leah 3 3 1.0

Free Throws Made
## Player G Made Made/G
4 Roberts, Jasmyne 3 5 1.7
32 Spearman, Lazaria 2 4 2.0
12 Williams, Ja'Leah 3 3 1.0
30 Day-Wilson, Shayeann 3 2 0.7
13 Dwyer, Lashae 3 1 0.3

Rebounds
## Player G Reb Reb/G
44 Oldacre, Kyla 3 20 6.7
4 Roberts, Jasmyne 3 18 6.0
5 Patrick, Jaida 3 18 6.0
32 Spearman, Lazaria 2 10 5.0
13 Dwyer, Lashae 3 9 3.0

Assists
## Player G Ast Ast/G
30 Day-Wilson, Shayeann 3 17 5.7
12 Williams, Ja'Leah 3 12 4.0
13 Dwyer, Lashae 3 5 1.7
4 Roberts, Jasmyne 3 4 1.3
44 Oldacre, Kyla 3 3 1.0

Rebounds Average
## Player G Reb Reb/G
44 Oldacre, Kyla 3 20 6.7
4 Roberts, Jasmyne 3 18 6.0
5 Patrick, Jaida 3 18 6.0
32 Spearman, Lazaria 2 10 5.0
13 Dwyer, Lashae 3 9 3.0

Steals
## Player G Stl Stl/G
12 Williams, Ja'Leah 3 9 3.0
4 Roberts, Jasmyne 3 8 2.7
13 Dwyer, Lashae 3 6 2.0
30 Day-Wilson, Shayeann 3 5 1.7
5 Patrick, Jaida 3 5 1.7

Offensive Rebounds
## Player G OReb OReb/G
44 Oldacre, Kyla 3 11 3.7
5 Patrick, Jaida 3 8 2.7
4 Roberts, Jasmyne 3 6 2.0
32 Spearman, Lazaria 2 6 3.0
13 Dwyer, Lashae 3 4 1.3

Blocked Shots
## Player G Blk Blk/G
5 Patrick, Jaida 3 3 1.0
44 Oldacre, Kyla 3 3 1.0
4 Roberts, Jasmyne 3 2 0.7
32 Spearman, Lazaria 2 1 0.5
12 Williams, Ja'Leah 3 1 0.3

Defensive Rebounds
## Player G DReb DReb/G
4 Roberts, Jasmyne 3 12 4.0
5 Patrick, Jaida 3 10 3.3
44 Oldacre, Kyla 3 9 3.0
1 Hylton, Lemyah 3 7 2.3
30 Day-Wilson, Shayeann 3 7 2.3

Minutes
## Player G Min Min/G
30 Day-Wilson, Shayeann 3 87 28:54
4 Roberts, Jasmyne 3 78 26:08
12 Williams, Ja'Leah 3 77 25:36
5 Patrick, Jaida 3 72 23:52
44 Oldacre, Kyla 3 69 23:10
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Fouls
## Player G PF PF/G
1 Hylton, Lemyah 3 5 1.7
30 Day-Wilson, Shayeann 3 5 1.7
12 Williams, Ja'Leah 3 5 1.7
44 Oldacre, Kyla 3 5 1.7
4 Roberts, Jasmyne 3 4 1.3

Turnovers
## Player G TO TO/G
12 Williams, Ja'Leah 3 11 3.7
5 Patrick, Jaida 3 10 3.3
30 Day-Wilson, Shayeann 3 8 2.7
4 Roberts, Jasmyne 3 5 1.7
32 Spearman, Lazaria 2 5 2.5

Foul Outs
## Player G FO



2023-24 Miami (FL) Women's Basketball
Season Box - Average per 40 Minutes

All games
Page 1/1

as of Nov 18, 2023

## Player min fgm fga pct 3fgm 3fga pct ftm fta pct oreb dreb treb pf a to blk stl pts
30 DAY-WILSON, Shayeann 40 4.6 13.4 .345 1.8 7.4 .250 0.9 2.3 .400 0.5 3.2 3.7 2.3 7.8 3.7 0.0 2.3 12.0
13 DWYER, Lashae 40 6.8 15.4 .440 1.2 4.3 .286 0.6 0.6 1.000 2.5 3.1 5.5 2.5 3.1 3.1 0.0 3.7 15.4

1 HYLTON, Lemyah 40 7.9 13.8 .571 4.6 9.9 .467 0.0 0.0 .000 0.7 4.6 5.3 3.3 1.3 2.0 0.0 2.0 20.4
44 OLDACRE, Kyla 40 5.8 9.2 .625 0.0 0.0 .000 0.6 4.0 .143 6.3 5.2 11.5 2.9 1.7 0.6 1.7 1.2 12.1

5 PATRICK, Jaida 40 5.6 11.2 .500 1.1 4.5 .250 0.6 1.1 .500 4.5 5.6 10.1 1.7 0.6 5.6 1.7 2.8 12.8
4 ROBERTS, Jasmyne 40 7.1 13.8 .519 2.0 5.1 .400 2.6 4.1 .625 3.1 6.1 9.2 2.0 2.0 2.6 1.0 4.1 18.9

32 SPEARMAN, Lazaria 40 7.4 16.8 .444 0.9 1.9 .500 3.7 6.5 .571 5.6 3.7 9.3 2.8 0.9 4.7 0.9 1.9 19.5
21 STEDMAN, Ally 40 3.3 14.1 .235 2.5 12.5 .200 0.0 0.0 .000 0.0 4.2 4.2 2.5 0.0 0.8 0.0 1.7 9.1
12 WILLIAMS, Ja'Leah 40 5.2 9.9 .526 1.0 3.1 .333 1.6 1.6 1.000 1.0 2.1 3.1 2.6 6.2 5.7 0.5 4.7 13.0

Note: All statistics are pro-rated based on an average per 40-minute game.
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Miami (FL) Team Roster
Player Pos Year Height

0 Almón, Aurora F FR 6-4
1 Hylton, Lemyah G SO 5-11
4 Roberts, Jasmyne G JR 5-10
5 Patrick, Jaida G SR 5-10

12 Williams, Ja'Leah G JR 5-10
13 Dwyer, Lashae G JR 5-6
21 Stedman, Ally G JR 5-9
30 Day-Wilson, Shayeann G JR 5-6
32 Spearman, Lazaria F SO 6-4
35 Lattimore, Latasha F JR 6-4
44 Oldacre, Kyla C SO 6-6
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Jacksonville 11/09/2023 81-53 W 22-50 .440 4-11 .364 5-10 .500 8 26 34 34.0 15 10 25 2 5 53 53.0
Fordham 11/12/2023 78-39 W 17-61 .279 5-24 .208 0-0 .000 16 16 32 33.0 5 6 31 3 15 39 46.0
Southern U. 11/17/2023 61-57 W 25-64 .391 6-22 .273 1-3 .333 17 23 40 35.3 17 14 19 3 6 57 49.7
Total 149 64-175 .366 15-57 .263 6-13 .462 41 65 106 35.3 37 30 75 8 26 149 49.7
Miami (FL) 220 89-192 .464 25-79 .316 17-33 .515 43 69 112 37.3 37 45 49 10 42 220 73.3

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

3 49.7 36.6 26.3 46.2 35.3 10.0 25.0 0.4 8.7 2.7


